
I.D.:	87474049

Pachet	networking

Data
publicarii

25.09.23 Coduri	CPV 32422000-7

Pretul
estimativ:

6.857,00	RON	-	6.857,00	RON 	 	

Descriere: Cablu	fibra	optica	1,6KN	4xSM	G657A1,	gel	filled,	metalfree,	outdoor	duct	cable,	longitudinal
water	protected,	protectie	ultraviolete,	protectie	rozatoare,	manta	exterioara	PE,	halogen
free,	diametru	exterior:	6,0mm,	greutate	:	35	kg/km,	tens.	de	intindere	pe	termen	scurt/lung
:	1,6/0,5	kN,	raza	min.	de	curbura	:	150mm,	temp.	de	operare	:	-40+70	grade	Celsius	-	300
ml	Pigtail	SC/PC,	fibra	SM	G657A1,	invelis	LSZH,	lungime	1,5m	-	24	buc	Cutie	jonctiuni	optice
etansa	pentru	montaj	pe	perete	exterior	sau	stalp,	3	intrari	cu	presetupe,	echipata	cu	o
caseta	6/12	suduri	(double	layer	tube),	capacitate	maxima	4	casete	24/48	suduri	(double
layer	tube),	fabricata	din	ABS	de	inalta	calitate.	Dimensiuni	300x200x90mm,	greutate
1450gr,	temperatura	de	functionare	-40C	la	+65C.	-	1	buc	Fiber	Distribution	Box,	pt	instalare
la	exterior/interior,	montaj	pe	perete/stalp,	cutie	plastic	anti-UV,	2	intrari	cu	presetupe,	8
iesiri	cablu	drop,	cu	suport	pentru	8	adaptori	SC/PC	(sau	SC/APC),	caseta	pentru	8	suduri
optice,	dimensiuni	215x207x50mm,	greutate	0,51kg	-	2	buc	Adaptor	SC/APC-SC/APC,	SM,
simplex,	pentru	TERMINAL	BOX	/	PATCH	PANEL	-	9	buc	Armatura	ASA	(barcuta).	Barcuta	din
polietilena	-	1	buc	Spirale	intindere	(armorozi),	tensiune	maxima	4KN	-	2	buc	Lipitura	fibra
optica	-	24	buc	Cablu	telephonic	exterior	50x2x0.4,	alpet	cu	gel,	izolatie	polietilena,
rezistenta	la	UV,	temperature	de	lucru	-30	-	+70	gr.	C,	ecran	cu	folie	de	Al	cu	grosime	de	0.2
mm.	-	200	ml	Cutie	distributie	de	exterior,	50	per


